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February 20, 2015

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265 '
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation
and Enforcement v. Lyft, Inc.
Docket No. C-2014- 2422713

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Joint Status Report of the Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement and Lyft, Inc. in the above-referenced matter.

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate

of Service.
Sincerely,
%@7 2 Y e -
Stephanie M. Wimer
Prosecutor
Enclosure

cc:  ALJ Mary D. Long and ALJ Jeffrey A. Watson
As per certificate of service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement,
Complainant,

v. L 020142422713

Lyft, Inc.,
Respondent

JOINT STATUS REPORT OF
THE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT
AND LYFT, INC.

TO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES MARY D. LONG AND JEFFREY A. WATSON:

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of the January 15, 2015 Interim Order on Second Motion
for a Continuance, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission’s (Commission) Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement (I&E) and Lyft, Inc. (Lyft) respectfully submit this joint status report
regarding the status of settlement discussions and hereby present three alternative hearing dates in the
above-captioned Complaint proceeding.

I. On January 13, 2015, Lyft filed an Unopposed Motion for Continuance of
the Initial Hearing in this proceeding, which had been scheduled for February 19, 2015. Part of the
rationale for the continuance was to allow the parties to continue to engage in settlement discussions in
an attempt to avoid the need for the Initial Hearing altogether.

2. By Interim Order entered on January 15, 20185, the evidentiary hearing
scheduled for February 19, 2015 was cancelled. The Interim Order also directed the parties to submit a
joint status report on or before February 20, 2015 detailing the status of their settlement discussions
and providing three alternate hearing dates in March.

3. The parties have been actively engaged in settlement discussions concerning a
potential resolution of this matter since the beginning of 2015. Specifically, the parties participated in

an in-person settlement meeting on January 8, 2015 in Harrisburg, PA. The parties exchanged written



proposals and counter-proposals on the following dates: January 13, 2015, January 22, 2015 and

February 11, 2015. Further, the parties held telephonic discussions pertaining to settlement on January

29,2015, February 6, 2015 and February 13, 2015. The parties are in the process of scheduling

another telephonic settlement discussion for either the last week of February 2015 or the first week of

March 2015. The parties are hopeful that they will achieve a settlement that fully resolves this matter.
4. Should an evidentiary hearing be necessary, I&E and Lyft propose the

following three hearing dates in March 20135, in order of preference, in which counsel and witnesses

would be available for an in-person hearing in Pittsburgh: March 31, March 30 and March 20.
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Stephanie M. Wimer, Prosecutor Michael W. Gang, Esq. N
Michael L. Swindler, Prosecutor Devin T. Ryan, Esq. ( )
Wayne T. Scott, First Deputy Chief Prosecutor Post & Schell, P.C.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 17 North Second Street, 12" Floor

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717) 787-5000

stwimer(@pa.gov

mswindler@pa.gov

wascott@pa.gov

Dated: February 20, 2015

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
(717) 731-1970
mgang(@postschell.com
dryan{@postschell.com

Danny David, Esq.

Baker Botts L.L.P.

910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
danny.david@bakerbotts.com

Richard P. Sobiecki, Esq.
Andrew T. George, Esq.

Baker Botts L.L.P.

1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
rich.sobiecki@bakerbotts.com
andrew.george(@bakerbotts.com

Counsel for Lyft, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon
the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to

service by a party).

Service by First Class Mail and Email:

Richard P. Sobiecki, Esq. Danny David, Esq.

Andrew T. George, Esq. Baker Botts LLP

Baker Botts LLP One Shell Plaza

The Warner 910 Louisiana Street

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Houston, TX 77002
Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 danny.david@bakerbotts.com

rich.sobiecki@bakerbotts.com
andrew.george(@bakerbotts.com

Michael W. Gang, Esq.
Devin T. Ryan, Esq.

Post & Schell

17 North Second Street
12" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mgang@postschell.com
dryan@postschell.com
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Stephanie M. Wimer
Prosecutor
PA Attorney I.D. No. 207522

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717) 772-8839

stwimer@pa.gov

Dated: February 20, 2015



